“2) PS&E – Plans, Specifications and Estimates”. 

3. To reflect the addition of $150,000 from the PSE Agreement and reflect the 

increase of funding pursuant to this Amendment No. 1, the Funding Amount contained in 

Section 2 of the Construction Agreement is hereby increased by Four Hundred Ninety Three 

Thousand Eight Hundred One Dollars ($493,801) , from Four Million Four Hundred Seventy 

Seven Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Dollars ($4,477,570) to an amount not to exceed Four 

Million Nine Hundred Seventy One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy One Dollars 

($4,971,371). 

4. The foregoing increase in the Funding Amount is within the Maximum TUMF 

Share. 

5. Exhibits “A,” “A-1”, and “A-2” of the Construction Agreement are hereby 

replaced in their entirety by Exhibits “A”, “A-1”, and “A-2” of this Amendment No.